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NATIONAL GUNDOG ASSOCIATION  
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 

Sunday 4th August 2024 
 
BIS, Grp1 BOB and BCC: Wilchrimane Frankly Darlin (Miss, Mrs & Mrs Siddle, Siddle & Medeiros) 
RBCC: Fleurfield Black Caviar (Mrs M & Mrs J & Mrs H Hinton & Luke & Leman) 
DCC: Lundgarth Wild Yarrow (Miss G & Mr N Mennen & Sweeney) 
RDCC: Sh Ch Teisgol Keep On Going via Penwest JW (Miss Westaway) 
BPIB: Riowood Tick Tick Boom to Sharnphilly NAF TAF (Miss Oddie) 
BVIB: Luneville Solitaire (Mr N & Mrs K Macmanus) 
BSBGrp 2 & BSBIB: Sharnphilly Gingerbread (Mrs N Klaiber) 
 
VETERAN DOG (Entries: 3 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Tenshilling Home Alone JW ShCM (Mrs C O'Neill) 
2nd Tenshilling Blowin Smoke (Mrs J Bowen-Brooks) 
3rd Hawkfield Audacity JW (ai) (Ms W Gordon) 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (Entries: 0 Absentees: 0) 
 
PUPPY DOG (Entries: 4 Absentees: 0) 
1st Bradgate Yours Truly (Ms P & Mrs P Westaway & Eldridge) 
2nd Hawkfield Happy Feet at Oramiss (Mrs L Clinton) 
3rd Harvestslade Fire And Ice through Merynjen (Mrs K Wilcox) 
4th Tenshilling Shboom (Mrs C O'Neill) 
 
JUNIOR DOG (Entries: 2 Absentees: 1) 
1st Piasharn Rocka Rolla (Mrs C & Mr K Bush) 
 
YEARLING DOG (Entries: 9 Absentees: 0) 
1st Carmandine Oh C'mon Then JW (Mrs M & Mrs C & Mrs L Gerrard & Bell & Galloway) 
2nd Wilchrimane Frankincense (Mrs H Howe) 
3rd Brent Deville's Advocate at Owlspoint (ai) (Miss A Bell) 
4th Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi JW Bel Jch (Mrs A & Miss V & Miss L Hill) 
5th Wilchrimane Let's Be Frank (Mrs C Isherwood) 
 
NOVICE DOG (Entries: 3 Absentees: 0) 
1st Brent Deville's Advocate at Owlspoint (ai) (Miss A Bell) 
2nd Hawkfield Happy Feet at Oramiss (Mrs L Clinton) 
3rd Raigmore Leap Of Faith to Dorbury (Mrs D Astbury) 
 
GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 6 Absentees: 1) 
1st Raigmore Greatest Day (Mrs K Morrison) 
2nd Tenshilling Here I Go Again (Mrs J Bowen-Brooks) 
3rd Flinthill Hot Mail (Miss L Keaney) 
4th Wilchrimane Let's Be Frank (Mrs C Isherwood) 
5th Hawkfield Wickham (Miss C Pratt) 
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POST GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 0) 
1st Tenshilling Jimmy Mack JW (Mrs J Webb) 
2nd Joneva Just Imagine JW (Miss G & Mr N Mennen & Sweeney) 
3rd Flinthill Hot Mail (Miss L Keaney) 
4th Whipspan Tango with Me (Miss S & Mr D Wardle & Newby) 
5th Hawkfield Wickham (Miss C Pratt) 
 
LIMIT DOG (Entries: 11 Absentees: 0) 
1st Lundgarth Wild Yarrow (Miss G & Mr N Mennen & Sweeney) 
2nd Chesterhope One Way Ticket (ai) (Imp NZL) (Miss Oddie) 
3rd Wilchrimane Fratelli (Mrs H Howe) 
4th Gartarry New Kid In Town (Mrs G & Ms L Sarrou & Hall) 
5th Dondaig Wooden Heart (Mrs A Allen) 
 
OPEN DOG (Entries: 7 Absentees: 1) 
1st Sh Ch Teisgol Keep On Going via Penwest JW (Miss Westaway) 
2nd Fydal Caprio at Salmonmist JW ShCM OSW ShCEx (Ms R Philo) 
3rd Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW (Miss Oddie) 
4th Teisgol Love Is In The Air (Miss M, Mr P & Mrs D Oliver & Stilgoe) 
5th Sunhouse You're Nicked (Mrs R & Miss R Martin) 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG OR BITCH (Entries: 9 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sharnphilly Gingerbread (Mrs N Klaiber) 
2nd Piasharn Breaking The Law (Mrs C & Mr K Bush) 
3rd Dondaig Wooden Heart (Mrs A Allen) 
4th Piasharn Rocka Rolla (Mrs C & Mr K Bush) 
5th Pencaire Sandpiper with Moenfair (Ms K Tregaskis) 
 
VETERAN BITCH (Entries: 8 Absentees: 3) 
1st Luneville Solitaire (Mr N & Mrs K Macmanus) 
2nd Symitry Iced Ginger (Mrs C Isherwood) 
3rd Sh Ch/USA Ch Bookstor Fabello Kinky Boots (Imp USA) (Miss C & Mrs C Hazeltine & Razzell) 
4th Ir Sh Ch Oxfordacres Trinity by Hookwood JW ShCM (Mrs S Welch) 
5th Nightgold Blackavar VW (Ms A Brooksmith) 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 4 Absentees: 1) 
1st Riowood Tick Tick Boom to Sharnphilly NAF TAF (Miss Oddie) 
2nd Riowood C'mon It's Time for Carmandine (Gerrard & Bell & Galloway) 
3rd Bradgate Dasher (Miss S Robson) 
 
PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 6 Absentees: 0) 
1st Tenshilling Sweet Nothins (Mrs C & Mrs K O’Neill & Timothy) 
2nd Hawkfield Happy Times (Ms W Gordon) 
3rd Meadowpoint Hocus Pocus (Miss D Dunn) 
4th Teisgol Alohomora (Mr P & Mrs D, Mrs L Stilgoe & Fox) 
5th Bradgate Youre Late (Mrs P Eldridge) 
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JUNIOR BITCH (Entries: 7 Absentees: 1) 
1st Corotine Queen Bea (Miss C & Mrs C Hazeltine & Razzell) 
2nd Wilchrimane Silent Sonnet at Daledancer (Mrs S Anderson Rowell) 
3rd Piasharn Breaking The Law (Mrs C & Mr K Bush) 
4th Carmelfair Spotcheck (Mrs J Fairbairn) 
5th Teisgol Alohomora (Mr P & Mrs D, Mrs L Stilgoe & Fox) 
 
YEARLING BITCH (Entries: 8 Absentees: 0) 
1st Codnorhawk Starlight on Moreoldglen (Mrs A & Ms L Boulton) 
2nd Sunhouse Black T' Square One (ai) (Mrs R & Miss R Martin) 
3rd Millpoint Golden Pippin JW (Ms A Brooksmith) 
4th Zoalin Better Together (Ms J & Miss K & Miss Z Brock) 
 
NOVICE BITCH (Entries: 7 Absentees: 1) 
1st Tenshilling Sweet Nothins (Mrs C & Mrs K O’Neill & Timothy) 
2nd Meadowpoint Hocus Pocus (Miss D Dunn) 
3rd Mattiboo White Queen (Mrs A & Mr S & Miss E Large) 
4th Bradgate Youre Late (Mrs P Eldridge) 
 
GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 11 Absentees: 0) 
1st Flinthill Some Like It Hot at Caithpoint (Miss F, Mrs C & Mr B Earl, Wheldon & Jones) 
2nd Piasharn Demelza (Mrs C & Mr K Bush) 
3rd Sharnphilly Gingerbread (Mrs N Klaiber) 
4th Wilchrimane Silent Sonnet at Daledancer (Mrs S Anderson Rowell) 
5th Nightgold Pipkin (Ms A Brooksmith) 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 9 Absentees: 0) 
1st Fleurfield Black Caviar (Mrs M & Mrs J & Mrs H Hinton & Luke & Leman) 
2nd Hawkfield Scandalous (Mrs N Klaiber) 
3rd Raigmore Limelight at Daledancer (Mrs S Anderson Rowell) 
4th Tenshilling To Sir With Love JW (Mrs C O'Neill) 
5th Teisgol Heaven Sent JW (Mr P & Mrs D, Miss M Stilgoe & Oliver) 
 
LIMIT BITCH (Entries: 12 Absentees: 1) 
1st Wilchrimane Piri Piri (Miss, Mrs & Mrs Siddle, Siddle & Medeiros) 
2nd Sharnphilly Sugarplum JW (Miss Oddie) 
3rd Davigdor Poppies (Mr A Moss) 
4th Fowington Lar Ti Dar at Deadaway (Mrs J Blowers) 
5th Stocksfell Shockwave (Mrs B Wilkinson) 
 
OPEN BITCH (Entries: 9 Absentees: 0) 
1st Wilchrimane Frankly Darlin (Miss, Mrs & Mrs Siddle, Siddle & Medeiros) 
2nd Sh Ch Chesterhope C'mon over to Carmandine (Imp NZL) JW (Gerrard & Bell & Galloway) 
3rd Sh Ch Joneva Azelia Banks (Dr K Bond) 
4th Sh Ch Sharnphilly Santa Rosa (Mr J Thirlwell) 
5th Sh Ch Sniperay Edge Of Glory JW (Mrs J Radcliffe) 
 
ROSEMARY MASON - judge 
 


